

## **National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh**

(Established by Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)
Jote, District Papumpare, Arunachal Pradesh – 791113

## Fee structure for PhD (Full time/Part time) students for 2018-19 batch onwards

S/No.	Head of fee	1st Semester(at the time of admission)		2nd Semester onwards	
		For Gen/OBC category students (In rupees)	For SC/ST students (in rupees)	For Gen/OBC category students (In rupees)	For SC/ST students (in rupees)
A. Admission	/Tuition fee			<u> </u>	
1	Tuition fee (May vary as per MoE)	₹ 7,500.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 7,500.00	₹ 0.00
	Total (A)	₹ 7,500.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 7,500.00	₹ 0.00
B.	Institution fee (common for all the students)				
2	Net facility	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00
3	Library	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00
4	Co-curricular activities	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00
5	Placement & Training	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00	₹1,000.00
6	Sports activity fee	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00	₹1,000.00
7	Examination/grade card	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00
8	Transportation**	₹ 2,500.00	₹ 2,500.00	₹ 2,500.00	₹ 2,500.00
	Total(B)	₹ 7,000.00	₹ 7,000.00	₹ 7,000.00	₹ 7,000.00
C.	Hostel fee**				
9	Room rent	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 4,000.00
	Total(C)	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 4,000.00	₹ 4,000.00
D.	Medical inurance				
10	Insurance fee (annual)	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00
	Total(D)	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00	₹ 0.00
	Total (A+B+C+D)	₹ 18,500.00	₹ 11,000.00	₹ 18,500.00	₹ 11,000.00
E.	One time payment at admission				
11	Institute caution money (refundable) for all	₹ 5,000.00	₹ 5,000.00		

12	Alumni fee(one time) not refundable	₹ 500.00	₹ 500.00		
13	Identity card charge (not refundable)	₹ 100.00	₹ 100.00		
	Final degree certificate fee (one time) not				
14	refundable)	₹ 1,000.00	₹ 1,000.00		
15	Total(E)	₹ 6,600.00	₹ 6,600.00		
16	Total (A+B+C+D+E)	₹ 25,100.00	₹ 17,600.00	₹ 18,500.00	₹ 11,000.00

<sup>\*</sup>Advance Mess fee for three months is to be deposited to mess account by all students. Student may contact Chief Warden Office.

Fee mentioned at Sl. No. 16 to be deposited to:

Name of the Account:	NIT AP Fee Account		
Account Number:	3435101005134		
Name of the bank:	Canara Bank		
Branch:	Itanagar		
IFSC Code:	CNRB0003435		
MICR Code:	791015002		

Deputy Registrar(Finance)
NIT Arunachal Pradesh

Dean, Academic NIT Arunachal Pradesh

<sup>\*\*</sup>Fee will be charged to Part-time students also for the duration of the stay i.e. maximum for two semesters depending on course work completion. Part-time students who are employed as JRFs and who continue to reside in hostels after the second semester must also pay for their whole stay.